Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2020-950747 08/13/2020 03:49 PM

LAW OFFICES MICHAEL ROWE

Pas=3

APN: 1220-15-210-020

**RECORDING REQUESTED BY:** 

Stephanie Jacobs 1404 South Riverview Drive Gardnerville, NV 89460

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Stephanie Jacobs 1404 South Riverview Drive Gardnerville, NV 89460

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030(4), I affirm that the instrument contained below does not contain the social security number of any person.

00116255202009507/77030031

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

## GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE made the \\( \frac{1}{3} \) day of August, 2020, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Trustee, SCOTT C. JACOBS, of Minden, Nevada and the JACOBS FAMILY TRUST, as amended ("Trust"), hereby grants, bargains and sells to STEPHANIE CELYNN JACOBS, a Single Woman, as her Sole and Separate Property, all right, title and an undivided 100% interest in that certain real property of the Trust located in State of Nevada, County of Douglas, commonly known as 1404 South Riverview Drive, Gardnerville, Nevada 89410, more particularly described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Township 12 North, Range 20 East, Section 16, Lot 153, as said lot is shown on the map of GARDERVILLE RANCHOS, UNIT NO. 2, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 1, 1965, In Book 1 of Maps, as Fil No. 28309. Said Map was amended on Jun 4, 1965 as File No. 28377.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Pursuant NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded as Document No. 2019-930065.

Witness my hand this 13 day of August, 2020.

**GRANTOR:** 

SCOTT C. JACOBS, Trustee

Jacobs Family Trust as Amended u.t.d 3/25/94

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NEVADA

) ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

On this day of August, 2020 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared SCOTT C. JACOBS, known to me or to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RACHAEL WEAVER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
No. 17-2550-5 My Appt Exp. March 23, 2021

NOTARY PUBLIC

	E OF NEVADA			
DECL	ARATION OF VALUE			
1.				
	a) 1220-15-210-020		$\wedge$	
	b)		( )	
	c)		\ \	
	d)		\ \	
•	m		\ \	
2.	Type of Property:		\ \	
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.		\ \ \	
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDE	RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	воок	PAGE,	
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORD	ING: \$ 1,8120	
		NOTES:	Sunt of	
	i) U Other		~~~	
2	Total Value/Gales Duice of Dunnantus	6		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:  Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	0	<del>                                      </del>	
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$		
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$		
	1 7			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090. Se	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section #7		
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer from	n a Trust without cons	sideration	
		/		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100	0. <u>0(</u> %		
	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pe			
37:	5.110, that the information provided is correct to the	best of their informa	tion and belief, and can be	
	pported by documentation if called upon to substant			
	rties agree that disallowance of any claimed exempti		ation of additional tax due, may	
res	sult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest a	t 1% per month.		
<b>30</b>	NDS OFF CO. I. D. L. H. L. H. L. L.	1	for any additional amount area	
Pursua	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joint	ly and severally hable	for any additional amount owed.	
Signat	ure Shehard Smither Come	Capacity	Attorney	
Digital	(1)			
Signat	ure person mining Can	_ Capacity	Attorney	
1				
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRA	ANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)	(REQ)	UIRED)	
-\	- Joseph Femily Trust	Stenhanie (	Selvan Jacobs	
Print Name: Jacobs Family Trust		Print Name: Stephanie Celynn Jacobs Address: 1404 South Riverview Drive		
	<u> </u>		Riverview Drive	
		City: Gardnerville	7:90460	
State:	NV Zip: 89403 S	tate: NV	Zip:89460	
COMP	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING			
<u> </u>	(required if not the seller or buyer)			
Print N		Escrow#		
Addres		··· <del>····</del>		
	33.			
City:	State:  (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM M	<del>-</del>	Zip:	